

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 9923 of 2025

Applicant :- Hakim Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Kuldeep Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit annexing entire typed and photostat copies of all the relevant documents.

Put up this case on 30.05.2025, as fresh.

In the meantime, learned AGA seeks instruction in the matter.

Order Date :- 9.4.2025

Akram