

Court No. - 73

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 9923 of 2025

Applicant :- Hakim Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Kuldeep Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant has prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 09.04.2025.
2. List this matter on 06.08.2025 before appropriate Bench as fresh.
3. Matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 18.7.2025

Aiman