



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 9923 of 2025

Hakim Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anil Kumar Sharma, Kapil Kumar,
Kuldeep Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the current status of the proceedings pending before the trial court.
3. Learned A.G.A. is directed to seek instructions about the recovery of fake silver as alleged in the FIR.
4. List after four weeks as fresh.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

February 10, 2026

Israr